502973296 09/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOUJI MISHIMA	08/07/2014
MASATO FUKASAWA	08/07/2014
MASAYA NISHIYAMA	08/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14384729	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033126600

**Email:** svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI TERRY STOUT & KRAUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1204.53724X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM I. SOLOMON		
SIGNATURE:	/William I. Solomon/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502973296

source=53724X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033727 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY, DOCKET NO.				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1204.53724X00				
referm	WHEREAS the below named invented to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certi-			ow) or inventors (if pharal	inventors are named below) hereinafter				
1.0.0.11									
		POLISF	IING METHO	)D	·				
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.								
	for which U.S. Application No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on						
X	for which an International Application	was filed on M	larch 12, 2013	as PCT/JP2013/0567	723 , designating the United States.				
			L COMPANY, L home, Chiyoda-l	TD., Japanese compan cu, Tokyo Japan	у				
					:				
any ar reexan assign includ accruit assign therecand al ASSIC could for sai in con-	as, seils, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, it ion and application, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexa ing or to accrue with respect to the filing as and legal representatives to have, hold of, and any and all Letters Patent which of, with all the rights, powers, privileges it such Letters Patent when granted, inch GNEE and its assigns and legal representave held and enjoyed the same, if the same held and enjoyed the same, if the invention and to assign the same to sai ancetion with filing said applications and AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and my and all divisions and continuations the	and any and all lives assigns and least divisions and exited and executing of page 2. The second advantages in a same assignment had an execute all paper d ASSIGNEE, its expuring Letters ergusts the Commercof, to ASSIGN et all with the control of the second and advantages in assignment had an execute all paper d ASSIGNEE, its execute all paper do ASSIGNEE, its execute all paper of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE and a second a second and a second a s	Letters Patent which consideration, the gal representatives, continuations thereof, and tents in the United Sajoy said invention a therefor, including a anywise arising fre renewals, reissues, ple and beneficial a ot been made, as that may be neces a assigns and legal re Patents thereon, missioner of Patents EE, its assigns and in tonelli, Terry, Stou	a may be granted thereon, in receipt whereof (a hereby, the entire and exclusive of, and any and all Letters of in and to any and all prior states and/or any countries and application, including g any and all renewals, remove a manner to all intents and extens a manner to all intents and estay to file applications in appresentatives and to executant Tradomarks to issue a legal representatives, in act, Kraus, LLP the power to	neluding any and all renewals, reissues, y acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby right, title and interest in and to said Patent which may be granted therefor, ity and/or convention rights or benefits foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its any and all divisions and continuations issues, reexaminations and extensions for and during the term or terms of any sions thereof, for the use and benefit of purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or the United States and foreign countries are any other papers that may be needed t Letters Patent on said application, and cordance herewith.				
	IN TEST	MONY WHERE	OF this assignment	t is executed by ASSIGNO	PR.				
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENT	1 .		S SIGNATURE	DATE				
	Kouji MISHIMA  FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	<u> </u>	(ouji Mis	SIGNATURE	8/1/2014				
202		L			8/7/2014				
203	Masato FUKASAWA FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE				
204	Masaya NISHIYAMA FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		Accate Fy INVENTOR INVENTOR	Shirama S SIGNATURE	3/7/20/4 DATE				
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE				
206	PULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	<del></del>	INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE				

**RECORDED: 09/12/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033727 FRAME: 0430